RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



NOGZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

 PFQ.NU	MBER	_
DCH	12009	

PAGE	
1	

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

- 3	
- 4	
- 1	
- 1	
	100
- 1	C
- 1	9
- 1	La ·
- 1	
- 1	
- 1	.1
- 1	D.
- 1	
- 1	
- 1	4 1
- 1	. 1
- 1	A.1
- 1	V:1
- 1	33
- 1	- 1
- 1	

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY GRAVE CREEK ARCHEOLOGY COMPLEX 801 JEFFERSON AVENUE PO BOX 527

MOUNDSVILLE, WV

304-558-0220 26041

DATE PRIN	150	TEI	MIS OF SAI	g:	. 81	HIP VIA	. F.	О.В.	* FHEIGHT CHMO
09/09/		30	5 Day	5			More	dsville	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE				CAT	ITEM	NUMBER	UNI	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	THE WE	ST VIR ST VIR TING B ALS, A	GINIA GINIA IDS T ND TR CURIT NS AT GRA 801	PURC DIVI O SUP ANSPO Y FEN : VE CR	HASING SION OF PLY ALL RTATION CING AN EEK ARC ERSON A	DIVISION CULTURE LABOR, 1 TO REMOV D GATES I	FOR THE AND HISTOISPOSAL, VE AND REPER THE ALL COMPLE	E AGENCY TORY, IS EPLACE	
0001	FENCE	1	LS L AND	INST	988-15 ALLATIO DATORY	N PRE-BID			\$\\\\ 1\\\5,000\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	1:30 PH INTERES FAILURI DISQUAL REPRESI	M AT T STED P E TO A LIFICA ENT MO	HE GR ARTIE TTEND TION RE TH	AVE C S ARE THE OF TH AN ON	REEK AR REQUIR MANDATO E BID. E BIDDE		EAL COMPLEND THIS D SHALL ERSON MA	EX. AL MEETIN RESULT	G.
	POTENT	TAI BI	DDERS	TO C	DMPLETE	TTENDANCE	ITLL SEKA	E AS	NOV -8 A   :   7
								ii.	A A SING DIVISION WATE OF WV
	7	1//	·	SEE ACV	ease side fo	H LEUMS AND CO	NOITIONS	/ QAI	the state of the s
SIONATURE	1/2	7				TELEPHONE 4	896221	/VAI	11/7/2011
TITLE	-K-1	IFE	IN 1 1	21.10	(40)		ADD	PESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	eV.		31-1	461	6 U	In ADDRESS	E 150,000		ELED 'VENDOR'
VA/LI	EN DESDO	DINIDING '	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AN	AD ADDRESS	IN STACE A	100 AC FHDI	FFFO AFIADOLL



BOOKEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DCH12009

... PAGE

SHELLY MURRAY
304-558-880)

RF	Q CO	PY			
YPE	MAM	ヒノハレ	1以に 2.2	HELLE	•
2	1.	1/	Feno	-0 ( )	8
					اد
10	1.1	1.	rel R	'Asa	Od
10	W-1	Laur	rei Ki	luge i	4,1
1	<u> </u>	. 11	M11	15	744
	o w	RII.	OH	ナン	/ / /

GRAVE CREEK ARCHEOLOGY COMPLEX 801 JEFFERSON AVENUE PO BOX 527

MOUNDSVILLE, WV

26041 304-558-0220

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	AS OF SAL	E and	14975	SHIP VIA	477.85	F.O.B,		FACIOHTTERMS	
09/09/			Day					Moundsvalle			
NID OPENING DATE		0/19/2			I	В	ar	OPENING TIME		:30PM	
LINE :	1	ΥY		CAT. NO.	; wi in	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	. \$ <sup>1</sup> : 1	TRUOMA	• · · · ·
	REV, 11	/96							ė		
	EXHIBIT	10									
	ADDENDU	4 ACK	OWLE	DGEME	NT		}				
	ADDENDU	1(5)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TI	T OF THE HE NECES PECIFICA	SAR	LOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	D		
	ADDENDU	1 NOS	:	<i>N</i>	1000	02					
	NO. 1	- 1	Perei	:el	IVIT						
	NO. 2			,							
	NO. 3			<i>.</i>							
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5	. .					Ì				
	I UNDERS ADDENDUM	TAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIR REJECT	M TH	IE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	ТН		
	VENDOR M	UST C	LEARL	Y UNI	DERSTA	ND THAT	ANY F MA	DE DURING ANY			
	ORAL DIS	CUSSI	ON HE	LD BE	ETWEEN	VENDOR	'S R	EPRESENTATIVE	\$		
	AND ANY	STATE	PER	UNNEL	. IS N	IOT BIND: IG AND AI	DDFD	TO THE	1		
	S D E C I E I C I M F O K M A I	MOLTA	SBY	AN OF	FEICIA	LADDENI	DUM	IS BINDING.	1		
	1	777			10				}		
	<i>[]</i> .\			/···/	VV		.sig	NATURE			
		h				CONTRACTIVE CON	00115	UT/ONE : in		<del></del>	
		//		SEG AGV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AN	15	. (b	ATE ,	1/2/2011	
GIGNATURE	1//	$\sim$ (			2		74	08962211		1/1/2011	
OWNER OWNER	/	FEIN	31-12	24694	00					O BE NOTED ABOVE	
WHE	N RESPON	DING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME	AND ADDR	ESS II	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'	

>EZOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DCH12009

PAGE

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Babcock Fence Co. 12C1 Lowrel Ridge Rd Lowell, OH 45744

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY GRAVE CREEK ARCHEOLOGY COMPLEX 801 JEFFERSON AVENUE

PO BOX 527

MOUNDSVILLE, WV

26041

304-558-0220

DATE PRIN	TED:	LA SATER	MS OF SAL	E:	.1.1.11	SHIP VIA	44.79.	F.O.8.		EREIGHT TERMS
09/09/			Dans_	la bandini				Morrosvill	e	
BID OPENING DATE		10/19/					BID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LING	· QUA	YTITY	300	CAT.	l in	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REV. 1	abcoci 11./.7	1.20		δ					
						CENSE				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSED SEMPTIONS G THEBUILD	RFORM THE OWEREI FOR A WEST ING 3,	CONTRA WEST TO IS CONTR VIRGIN	VIRG SUE ACTO IIA D 319,	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN TH INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACT PS I ICFNSE M IVISION OF L CHARLESTON,	TORS ORS AY BE ABOR	
	PROSPE	IRGINI CTIVE E NUMB	BIDDE	THEI	INCLUE R BID.	E THE	CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS		
	N	TO CO CTORS CTORS	NAME:	E: M TE SE NO	ichari AB.C.	15. BA	YELD YEL 1115	al Co.		
	THE SIL	CCESSF F THEI	UL BI	DDER	WILL B	E REQU	IRED	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	A E OF	
				AP	PLICAB	LE LAW				
<u> </u>	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA ONS,	AND T	HE INF	ORMATI	ON P	NG DIVISION I ROVIDED IN		
SIGNATURE	~ //-					TELEPH	IONE 74	6 896 22 11	OATE	1/7/2011
TITLE OUR	ver	FE	N31.	-124	69.0			ADDRESS CH		O BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pabrock Fence Co. 1261 Lawrel Ridge Ref Lowell, OH 45744

-	
U	



くはなりないの

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

BLO NOWBEH DCH12009 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

26041

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY GRAVE CREEK ARCHEOLOGY COMPLEX 801 JEFFERSON AVENUE PO BOX 527 MOUNDSVILLE, WV

304-558-0220

			iva a a a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- outo	\/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN			MS OF BA		Shir	VIA	Monday, 16	1
09/09/	2011		2 dan	75		DID	OPENING TIME	01;30PM
DID OPENING DATE:		10/19/		10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Ivoned at all 1			The state of the s
LINE	Q	YTITYAL	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NO	MBEU	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	· · · · · · ·			1,00				
			1					
	REQ.	NO.:	}		DCH1200	<b>)</b>		1
		PENING	DATE:		10/19/20	)11		
	D.D 4	/ LIVA						
	DYD O	PENING	TIME .		1:30 PM			
	ט מזפן	PENTING	1 2116 .		2,00			
	D. E.A.	E DD01/7	DE A	EAV N	IMBED TH	CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEAS	E PRUVI	DE A	CARRY	NG YOUR	ATD:	1.	1
1	lo co	NIACI Y	DO KE	GARDI	1001	າ		
}		-	740	846	227	J		
			-4.18-		4 > > 6 4 1	, , , , , , , , , ,		
}					December 1 September 1		O O N TO A O P	1
	PLEAS	E PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	ERSON TO	CONTACT	1
	CONCE	RNINGA	HIS Q	UOTE !	b 1	17		1
		( )	nik	10 M	Babcor	M		1
			1.6747	E (				
								1
1								1
			1					1
			1					
	1				1			\$ 4500000
					2 25 250	ncu12	nno xxxxx TOTAL	\$115,000,00
	* * * * *	* THIS	15 1	HE EN	שרא אט ע	DOUTE	009 ***** TOTAL	
								ł
				1		ı	*	1
								1
			i					
				1				1
						ł		
			8	1				ł
8								
								1
								1
	N.					1		
						1		
		ļ		1		1		
	^	اہ						
	<del>{-}</del> -		77, 7	BERREV	EASE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
1	····/		-	. VENTICE				11/7/2011
SIGNATURE	<b>√</b> (-	/y -				19	08962211	
TITLE O . A . A	./	FE		-NA C	960			es to be noted above
Owne	N	SOUS WIS	21	INCER	T NIAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'
WHI	EN RES	PONDING.	io aru	, וואסבא	I IAMINE WIAD	ADDALOG		

10.4 April - 10.0	
Agency	
DEO DOM	ממכיוייט
KEQ.P.OF	DCH12009

### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Mi	chael S. Babcock dba Babcock Fence
Company Lowell Unio	as Principal, and western surery company
of Chicago Illinois , a corporation orga	nized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakotawith its principal office in the City of Chicago of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid amount (	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State \$5% of bid amount for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helrs, admini	strators, executors, successors and assigns.
The training to be made, by James,	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal ha	as submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and mede a Grave Creek Archeological Complex-Fence	a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
801 Jefferson Ave.	
Moundsville, WV 26041-2241	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposing desired by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null a force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surely exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	and void, athorving this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the of way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may waive notice of any such extension.	bligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their har	nds and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be a	signed by their proper officers, this
8th day of November	
Principal Corporate Seal  By	(Must be President or Vice President)
<u>Seal</u>	Owner (Tille)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
ر ت	Tonya E. Tuffiguey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

71100001

# Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

				E	Sond No	1100024
Know All Men By These of the State of South Dakota, constitute and appoint	and having its principa TON	office in Siou a E. Tul	lius	Th Dakota (the	ompany /, does t	y diese pre-
its true and lawful attorney(s behalf as Surety, bonds for:	) in fact, with full power	and authorit	у ћагеђу соп	ferred, to execute	, acknowledge ar	id deliver for and on 163
Principal: Michael	S. Babcock dba	Babcock	Fence C	ompany		
Obligee: State of	West Virginia					
Amount: \$500,000					700 Nove 1000 NOV	Y . X
and to bind the Company the the corporate seal of the Com may do within the above stat Company which remains in fu	pany and duly attested ed limitations. Said app					
"Section 7. All bonds, p corporate name of the Compa officers as the Board of Direct may appoint Attornays in For The corporate seal is not nec corporation. The signature of	ore may authorize. The	President, any A President, any ave authority of any bonds, t	y Vice Presid to issue bond policies, unde	ent, Secretary, and a nollcies or undertakings, Powers	ny Assistant Soci lartakines in the of Attorney or o	ctary, or the Treasurer
All authority hereby conf	ferred shall expire and to	erminate, with	nout notice, u	nless used before	midnight of	February 8 ,
In Witness Whereof, We and its cornewlanged to be as	stern Surety Company h	as caused the	se presents t	o be signed by its	Senior Vice Pre	sident, Paul T. Bruflat,
PARTIE OF THE PA			W	ESTER	SURE	Y COMPANY
AL CALOR				tel	1/3~	St
SE SE VE					Paul T. Brullay	Senior Vice President
station south is not a county of Martiaha	. } «#					
On this 8th d Paul T. Bruflat, who being t WESTERN SURETY COMPA	ne duly sworn, ackn	awledged that	t he signed	the above Power	OF Weblind up i	MIG GEOLOSIGH OFFICE
D. KE	ereneeses t		-		10 151	Public - South Dakota
My Commission Expl	res November 30, 2012					
I the undersigned officer attached Power of Attorney is set forth in the Power of Attor	of Western Surety Con in full force and effect a racy is now in force.	and 18 irrevoca	abie, and iur	nermore, mac so		
In testimony whereof, I h	nave hereunto set my har 2011 .	nd and seal of	Western Sur	ety Company this		
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		W	ESTERM	SURET	COMPANY
				Tal	7. B.	Manian Vice Denoidant

Farm 108-4-2000

STATE OF	Ohio Washington	ACKNOWLI 	EDGMENT OF SURET torney-in-Fact)	Y Bond No.	71188824
On this and for said Coun to me personally a corporation of S Dakota, that the	Sioux Falls, South Dal said instrument was	ne duly sworn, did s tota, created, organ executed on behalf	ay, that he is the Attorned jzed and existing under so of the said corporation in the said corporation in the said corporation is a said corporation in the said corporation in the said corporation is a said corporation in the said corporation in	E. Tullius  by in Fact of WESTER  and by virtue of the low  by authority of its Bo  llius	ore me, a notary public in RN SURETY COMPANY, aws of the State of South ard of Directors and that
acknowledges sai	he composate seal of as	id corporation.	d of said corporation and	v official seal at , the day and y	ear last above written.
My commission e	xpires 13, 20	2_	angla (	Natul	Notary Public

Rev March 2009

THE BID.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-10-5

STATE OF Shio
COUNTY OF Washington, TO-WIT:
I, Michael S. Bedockafter being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:  1. I am an employee of Paucock (company Name)  2. I do hereby attest that Bedock Ferrel Company Name)  maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Babcock Fence Company  (Company Name)  By:  Title: Gwney  Date: 1-8-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of November 2011
By Commission expires November 13, 2012
(Seal) Ongh Watell (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

RFQ No. DCH1200C

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Codo §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregale.

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, line, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fins, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon,

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jariedistion is exected with ano or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, parmit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false awearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Babcack Fence Company  Authorized Signature: Date: 11-8-11
Authorized Signature: Date: Date: Date:
state of Chic
county of Washington, to-wil:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this that day of November, 20 [].
INY COMMINSSION EXPINSS MANAGER 13 2012
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC COMPLE WOOTHILL

.\$115,000,00

West Virginia Division of Culture and History Grave Creek Mound Archaeological Complex, Moundsville, WV Complex Security Fence Replacement

TOTAL COST.....

### **BID RETURN CERTIFICATE**

Supply all Labor, Materials, and Transportation to remove and replace Security fencing at the Grave Creek Archaeological Complex located at 801 Jefferson Avenue, Moundsville, WV per the Contract Documents.

Firm Name	Babcock Fence Company
Address	1261 Laurel Ridge Rd Lowell, OH 45744
Telephone	740 896 2211
Fax	740 896 2277
Date	11/4/2011

Signature

Title

owner





	EACSIMILE ?	TRANSMITTAL	SHEET			<b>F</b>
TO:		The Party of the P	KE BAG	BCOCK		·
SHELLY	MURRAY	DATE:	8/2011			
	WY PURCHASING		NI MINGE	FR:		
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	8801	TANK EA	525 9			•
304 558	3970	740	SPG Z	27 /		•
DC H 120	009	سروان والروان	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	and the second s	and the second	<b>5</b> .
URGENT D	FOR REVIEW PLEAS	F COMMENT	PLEASE REPLY	☐ PLEASE	RE(,XC,D)	gus
NOTES/COMMENTS:	FOR TO	DAY,	NOVE	MBER	8,	201)
10	OPEN	AT 1:	30 F	>M)		- 4
( *				MOISIAID BINES	LI : II V 8 - AON	THE VED
			ton voncent me		April 1	

350 CONFERENCE CRNTER WAY PHONE: 304-808-1000 PT. .. WY 26330